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: comparlson between the profile of migrants who have been for migration in
Moscow (n=200) and those who have been “far abroad” (n=300)

Duration of migration

Long term (more than 1 year) 36.4 39.5 34.4
Medium term (6-12 months) 17.0 15.0 18.3
Short term (less than 6 months) 46.6 45.5 47.3
SEX
Male 48.8 51.5 47.0
Female 51.2 48.5 53.0
AGE
Under 20 2.2 1.0 3.0
20-29 29.2 17.0 373
30-39 28.8 25.5 31.0
40-49 17.4 27.5 10.7
50-59 15.4 20.0 12.3
60-69 5.4 6.5 4.7

70 and more 1.6 2.5 1.0




D TTOHIE C the total sample of retur

_ ned migrants, per
comparison between the profile of migrants who have been for migration in

Moscow (n=200) and those who have been “far abroad” (n=300)

MARITAL STATUS
Never married

Married
Widowed

Divorced
CHILDREN

Yes
No

EDUCATION
Secondary general or below
Secondary professional
Higher complete

ECONOMIC STATUS

High (Rs with personal income over 300%)

Average (Rs with personal income from 100$ to 300%)

Low (Rs without personal incomes or with income less than 100%)

31.0

56.2
6.8

6.0

54.6
45.4

22.6
15.6
61.8

26.4

20.6

53.0

26.0

595
6.5

8.0

59.5
40.5

23.5
19.5
57.0

24.0

22.0

54.0

34-3
54.0
7.0

4.7

513
48.7

22.0
13.0

65.0

28.0
19.7
52.3
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3

ional distribution of returnee
by the purpose of the most recent migration

Returnees from “Far Abroad
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" eres of Employment of Georgian
migrants abroad

Far abroad Moscow
Service Service
Trad Trad
Agricul Agricul
W Female W Female
Transport B Male Transport B Male
o o
Industry Industry
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roportional distribution of Georgian migrants by
the size of monthly of remittances (%)

Male Female Male Female Male

Female

Up to 100 14.4 29.5 16.3 29.6 12.9 290.4
100-200 30.6 26.9 36.7 37.0 25.8 21.6
200-300 28.8 25.6 26.5 18.5 30.6 29.4
300-500 13.5 10.3 12.2 7.4 14.5 1.8
500 and 12.6 7.7 8.2 7.4 16.1 7.8

more




" The average amount of monthly
remittances of Georgian migrants
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List of countries of destinations of potential
migrants from Georgia
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